JH5050
DIN-RAIL 4/20mA CURRENT ISOLATOR
FEATURES
• Low-Cost 4/20mA Isolator/Booster
• Input drops only 1-1/4 volts (62 ohms)
• Output drives up to 1,200 ohms
• Applications Include Loop-Splitting
• Full 5000 Series Accuracy, Lower Cost

This transmitter is a low-cost, single-range version of our full-featured JH5000 Series transmitter line. For other
ranges or additional options, please refer to other JH5000 Series products.
HOW TO ORDER
Model Number: JH5050
Power:
Add suffix A (Model JH5050A)
for AC power, D for DC power.
Specify 115Vac, 230Vac, 12Vdc
or 24Vdc.
Input Range:
4/20mAdc only.
Output Range:
4/20mAdc only.
Other Options:
Please see the rest of our JH5000
Series transmitters for a complete
selection of ranges and options.
INSTALLATION
Model JH5050 snaps onto 35mm
DIN rail. Connections are made to
the front-panel terminals. The
terminal strip unplugs to facilitate
calibrating or replacing the
transmitter.
CONNECTIONS
Connections to the 8 terminals (top
to bottom) are:
1: Input plus.
2: Input minus.
3: No connection.
4: No connection.
5: Output plus.
6: Output minus.
7: Power (AC or, if DC power option,
DC plus).
8: Power (AC or, if DC power option,
DC minus).
SARASOTA, FL USA
(800) 808-0300
e-mail: jhtek@jhtechnology.com
QUICK-CHECK LEDS
Red-green Quick-Check LEDs give
a quick indication of the relative
output. Red is brighter at the low end,
green at high, while at mid-scale both
are approximately equal. Red-only
indicates offscale low while green-
only indicates offscale high.
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Range:
4/20mAdc. (62 ohms input
resistance. 1.25V drop at 20mA.)
Output Range:
4/20mAdc. Output drive
capability, 24V (1,200 ohms
max. at 20mA output).
Accuracy: +/-0.1% of span.
Adjustability:
Zero and span each are adjustable
approx. +/-15% of span.
Linearity:
+/-0.05% of span or better.
Response Time:
Under 100 milliseconds.
Isolation:
3-way (Power/Input/Output)
1,500Vac rms (2,100V peak).
Operating Temperature:
-10 to +60oC (14 to 140oF).
Temperature Stability:
+/-0.02% of span per oC, or better.